11-21-2000 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101522870

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Conveyance Type			
Submission Type New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Marwan Zebian	Month Day Year 10/12/2000			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) NetZero, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 2555 Townsgate Rd.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Westlake Village City	CA 91361 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

REEL: 011248 FRAME: 0314

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (805) 418-2185
Name	Steven C. Sereboff		
Address (line 1)	NetZero, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	2555 Townsgate Rd.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Westlake Village	CA	91361
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	` '	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
09/629,533			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater at named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 501524
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any
attache		riginal document. Charges to depo	
Steven C. Se	,	Fd den	13-Oct-2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011248 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT AND LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Name(s) of Inventor(s): (1)Stacy Haitsuka, (2) Marwan Zebian, (3) Harold MacKenzie, (4)

Ronald Burr, (5) Terry Warren, (6) Shane Blaser

Name of Assignee: NetZero, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware

Title of Application: INACTIVITY TIMER FOR AN INTERNET CLIENT

Application No.: 09/629,553 Date of Filing of Application: 31 July 2000

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- 6. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signature of Inventor 5:

Date: 10 - 12 - 0

Witness Name:

Steven C. Sereboff

RECORDED: 10/17/2000

Witness Signature:

CONTINUE DE LE CONTINUE DE LA CONTIN

PATENT REEL: 011248 FRAME: 0316